
CSIR- Central Scientific Instruments Organisation 
Sector-30, Chandigarh 

AC & Telephone Section 

No. CSI0/6(24)/2020-21/Ref.&AC. NIT No. 02/2020-21/ELECT/CSIO/CHD 

Name of work: Annual Maintenance Contract of ACs and Refrigeration equipments installed in 

CSIR-CSIO, Sector-30,Chandigarh.-

Notice Inviting e-Tender 

On behalf of Director, CSIR-CSIO, online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering portal 
https:Uetenders.gov.in/eprocure/app for the work of "Annual Maintenance Contract of ACs and Refrigeration 

equipments installed in CSIR-CSIO I Sector-301Chandigarh" from the Contractors of appropriate class of CPWD 
I Railways I MES I UT Electricity Deptt./ state PWD/ Central Govt./ Semi Govt. organizations/ Public Sector 
undertaking/ Govt. Autonomous bodies and I or from those who have carried out similar works of out sourcing of day 
to day maintenance along with annual repair & maintenance work of refrigeration and air-conditioning equipments 
etc. for CSIR or its laboratorie~· and have successfully completed at least three similar work amounting to 40% or at 
least two similar works amounting to 60% or at least one work of amounting to 80% or above in single contract of the 
estimated cost of work during the last seven years ending on 31 51 October, 2020. The contractors must upload online 
the proof of fulfilling the above conditions along with copies of License/authorized certificate, PAN Card, GST 
registration number, ESI registration, EPFO registration and satisfactory work completion certificates. 

The estimated cost of work is Rs.1246562.00 ( Rupees Twelve Lakh Forty Six Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Two 
Only) based on latest prevailing market rates & Minimum rates of wages notified by DC UT, Chandigarh Dated 
11 .07.2019. All rates inclusive of all taxes and GST. 

Tender Earnest money Period 
Reference Name of the work Estimated cost deposits/ Tender ofAMC 

No. Fee in Rupees 
NIT No. Annual Maintenance Contract of ACs 
02/2020-21 and Refrigeration equipments 

Rs. 1246562.00 25000-00 12 
ELECT./ Months 

CSIO/CHD. installed in CSIR-CSIO I Sector- 500-00 

301Chandigarh 

Time Schedule of Tender 

S. No. Schedule of Activities Date and time 
1 Publish Date on CPP Portal 23.11.2020 10:00 hours 
2 Bid Document downloaded start date 23.11.2020 10:30 hours 
3 Bid submission start date 23.11.2020 15:00 hours 
4 Bid submission end date 02.12.2020 17:00 hours 

5 Last date and time of submission of original Demand Drafts 03.12 .2020 16:30 hours 
against Tender fee & EMD at CSIR-CSIO, Chandigarh. 

6 Technical Bid opening date 04.12.2020 15:30 hours 
7 Financial Bid opening date To be intimated later on 

The details of the Notice inviting E-Tender and complete documents can be seen at theE-Tendering portal 
https://etenders.qov.in/eprocure/app. Tenders should be submitted on the specified form (Non-transferable) which is 
available at https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app, 

t~ \ll ~2.--el 
Superintending Engineer 



~ .~.a.\3'.~/6(24)/2020-21 /I>F<ftd "i ~ cmrJ. 

q;rnq;y;n+r: ~~fl3ff{~ -~ 3~11[1ct> \3Qct>~~l tf116'1 fl<RBO-, iltl•l¢ lt Q~fttH !@!{ 
qldljTcl'1 \34(f)'<Uff~q;rn~fffq qlrtfct> HgHglq 3ffii'U 

{- PtfaGI 3fl;j~UI ~ 
~e${1¢ , ~3IT{JfR-~31TfJft qft Jftx ~. t-~ ~ https:/letenders.gov.inleprocure/app $ m~ ~ ~~3fR
~ ~~rfrtct5 i34Cf5x01 ~w~. ~3o-, ~-q-q:W<fuR ~ ql(ll'jg>tH i34<t>xon ~Cf>l'll~fffircnf1fq; 
x~s!HsM ~~~ ~ ~ 3il1cll~1 ~~ frlfclGIQ 3fllffiffiqftumft~l CPWD I~ I MES I UT ~~tflTT~i34gCR1 
crf~ d¢GI-<"'i~ I~ PWD l ~m<VR I Jf~ ~H<t>loft·~ I ~1fufrt<t> atf~~ I Rl!<t>ltl ~~~ 3ffi' I !IT\31' 
'ffiTll~~~~3fR!IT~ !:14'PIS<IIcliJIT~~wrrRA~ ql(11'jg>cl1 i34<t>xofi ~~~ 3ffi' '{<@'{@q ~ 
~ Cf>l'll~ ~m 3ffi'~~crtlf~'GRR'Cf>lll"Cfft3i'jJ=tlfrt(1~~~ :ll 40% Cf»T~Cf»T~;:nrJ=tRmem m 
60% w Cf»T ~ Cf»T G)~ '<t>lliT em ~ Q5cl(11~<f<t> 'lXT fcpm ~ m Cf»T ~ Cf»T ~ Cf>l'll 80% em 1lT ~ qft ~ ~ 31 ~. 

2020'(1Cf) ~ ~ ~ Cf>l'll W fcpq Ql I d¢GI~l em 4ftl<t>xUI/ ~. ~ Cf>Ti, \JftQ~e) 4\Jll<t>xUI ~. ~~ 4\Jft<t>xUI, 
~'* 4Gfl<t>~u, 3fR ~h-i1lll\il1ct5 cm-Q ~ m ~ Cf>'t m<1m ~ m'lf i34:i'ICR1 ~ "<t>l -q_xr ~em m 3il1cll~1 ~ 
~mrrr1 
Cf>l'llCf>'t 3f'jl"lf.m ~ ~. 1246562.00 (6fRQ~f0qR!~ 'Q\ifR~ ~GfRTO Wcm ~. '\ill~~Gil&R~ ~ 
~"[RT~~Cf>'t~G:i'l'.~ll.07 .2019~Jfl~'tR~I~~'l-fi"CfRT3ffi'JIQ~e)Cf>'t~cR ~~ 
I 

25000-00 12 

1246562.00 500-00 

w.~. 
1 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 

t-rn 3fR ~ <.Hdl<i~ em JfTlffim ~~~em fctcRuT t-~ ~ https:/ /etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app 'QX 

~ U1T m ~I frlfclGIQ ~ w:Bf) TR-(l~i(lxOftq ~ ~ qft \ifRt ~'\ill https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app, 'QX 
~~I ; 


